Parts Breakdown for the DC-1200VX Dust Collector

&

-

aeeg
,\\\\“'—9 i
=g " )
/ \%
v




Ordering Replacement Parts

To order parts or reach our service department, call 800-274-6848, Monday through Friday (see our website for
business hours, www.waltermeier.com). Having the Model Number and Serial Number of your machine available
when you call will allow us to serve you quickly and accurately.

Parts List for the DC-1200VX Dust Collector

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
Tois 411035W ... IMpPeller HOUSING ... .cun it 1
2 411026W ................ o] o] gl =T = Tod 1= 1
K ST, 998621....cuviiieeaeens SHrain RENET ... s 1
. MA411003............... 1Y o) (o 2HP, 1Ph i 1
................ MA411003-3............Motor ... 2 HP, 3 Ph
................ DC1100-50W...........Motor Fan Cover (NOt SNOWN) ..........viiiiiiiiiiiiiie e eeeen
................ MF411012...............Motor Fan (NOt ShOWN) ... ]
................ CA003030...............Running Capacitor (not shown)..........................30MFD, 300V ........................ 1
................ CA020010...............Starting Capacitor (not shown)...........................200MFD, 125V ...................... 1
5 411051 .o, SWILCN BOX ettt 1
S JUUURTTTT 411053......cccvveeinnnnn SWItCH Pl ... 1
T 994542, SWItCh ..o TPh 1
................ DC1900-23B ...........SWitCh......ccoiriiiiiie e 3 Pho
8 1IC420002 ................ POWEr COord........ouvuiiiieeiieeiieie e TPh 1
................ 1C420002-3 .............RPower Cord.........cceeeeereriieiiiiineeeeeeeeiiieeeeeeen 3 Ph
S T 420051 .....cceiiieennn MOLOr PaCKING ..o 1
10 AB411059 ............... IMPEIIET ... 12 1
L 411036W ................ T U= T o O UEPPUPSRTRR 1
12, 427028........ccceevunn. INlet POrt .....ooeeeeeee e 2@A ., 1
13 420203.......ccceevennnnn. a1 07 | o TSP PRUPT 2
14............ 430034........cceennneen. Inlet Flange Packing ........co..ooiiiiiii e 1
15 411041W ..., B e 1
16, 402036..........ccevne..e. PIVOtING Caster ... .c.uiiiiiiii e 4
17 e 420012W ................ [ [ 107 oo [P 1
18 402004W ................ ST 0] o] o AP 3
p2{0 411009......ccceveeeennnn. [ (0TS 5"X65(CM) ...cevieieiieeeeeeeeeee 1
21 i 420010 i RiNg Clamp ......oooveiiiee B 2
31 ST039304 ............... Tapping SCreW .......cooeviiiiiiiiieeie e M3.5X12(AB) ...ueeeeeiieeeiiiiees 6
32 KS050525 ............... KEY e BXEX25 .. 1
K7 S TS-1540061 ............ | M8 .. 10
35 e TS-0561031 ............ I | 3/8"-16UNC ..., 4
36 SH080402............... Hex Head Bolt ..........cooooiiiiiiiii M8x20 L.H ...cooviiiiiiiiieeiiees 1
K Y U TS-1490011 ............ Hex Head Bolt ..., MBXT2.eeiiieeiiiieii e 4
38, TS-1490021 ............ Hex Head Bolt ...........cooooiiiiiiii MBXT6.... i 16
39 i, TS-1490041 ............ Hex Head BOlt ...........cooooiiiiiiii MBX25.....ii i 4
40............ TS-1554041 ............ Pan Head Bolt W/Flange ............ccoooviviiiieiinnnnn. MBXT2. ..o 2
41 TS-0680031 ............ Flat Washer...........coooi Y 1
42............ TS-1554041 ............ Pan Head Bolt W/Flange ..........c.coooovvveeiiicinnnnn. 1Y [0 2 8
43............ TS-0680031 ............ Flat Washer...........ccooiiiiiiiiiii e M8 .. 34
44 ............ TS-0720081 ............ Spring Washer...........coooiviiiiiii M8 . 8
45........... TS-1551071 ............ Spring Washer...........coooiiiiiiii MTO . 4
46............ ST059304 ............... Tapping SCreW ......coouiiiiiiieii e MSX12.. i, 2
47 . DC1100-47.............. 1070131 TSP 1
48............ DC1100-47-1........... SUPPOIt BraCKet. . ... coouiiiiiii e 1
49............ TS-1490021 ............ HexX Cap SCreW .......coovvieiiiiiiiiieciieeeieeee e MBXT16. ... 1
50.. e TS-1550061 ............ Flat Washer............cooiiiiiiiii e M8 .. 1
51 e, TS-1540061 ............ HEeX NUL.....ooo M8 .. 1
52 TS-1482021 ............ Hex Head Bolt ... MBXT2. e 4
53 TS-2311061 ............ HEX NUL....ooiii e Y S 4



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
................ DC1200A-NP...........Name Plate (N0t ShOWN) .........coooriiiiiiiiii e e |
................ DC1100-HP.............Hardware Package (not ShOWn) .............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
................ DC1100-HP2...........Hardware Package for cone assy (index # 49 thru53)...........ccccoeeviiiiiiiinnnnl 1
................ DC1200A-CS...........Centrifugal Switch (Not ShOWN) ........ooiiiiiiii el
................ DC1900-53..............Warning Label (Not SNOWN) .........coouiiiiiiiiiii e |
................ DC1200-53..............Grounding Label (Not ShOWN)...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiec e |
................ DC1200-54..............Direction Label (Not ShOWN) ............iiiiiiiiiiiiic e |

18



Canister Filter Kit (708639B)

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
................ 708639B................. Canister Filter Kit (INdeX #1-24)........ciiiiiiii it e

T, 331050.....cccceveenenen. i = T 1 1
2., TS-1540071............ HeX NUL........ooeiiiiic e, MTO oo, 2
3 TS-1550071............ Flat Washer............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e, MTO e 2
R TS-2361101............ LOCK WaSher ........covviiiiiieiiiieeee e MTO e, 1
5 BR000052............... RIVEL ..o B2 3
B 331014 ... = Lo (-] T 1
T 150623..........cccce.... = Lo 1
8 331051 .., Soft Grip HANAIE .....oeeii s e 2
1 IUTU TS-1540041............ HEeX NUL....oooiii e Y 8
100, 708739....cccevinn. 11 = P 1
M, 331052.....cccvvnnnn S - | P 1
120, TS-1482041............ Hex Cap SCrew.......cocveviiiiiiieiieeee e MBX20 ......coeiieeeieeieeeeee, 4
13, TS-2361061............ Lock Washer ........ccccooviiiiiiiie, MB ..o 4
14............ TS-1550041............ Flat Washer............ccoviiiiiiii e MB ..o 4
15, 331012, S TeT =T o= PRI 2
16, 331017 e, o J PP 2
17 . 331015 Press Plate. .. ... e 2
18 .. TS-1482021............ Hex Cap SCreW.......ooeuiviiiiiiieeeieee e MBXT2..oeiiee e 4
19. . 331037 ..o, g o] o T 4
20 331031, = Lo 1
21 331009......cccceenneeee. 101 o] o o] ST SPPRPP 1
22, ST049200............... TapPIiNg SCrEW.....ccvuiiieeiiieie e MAX8 ..o, 4
23 . 331038.....ccveeennen SNAP RING ..ot e e 1
24 ............ 709563..........neeeen = 1] (o =7 o PR 5
.................. DC1100-CHP...........Canister Hardware PacKage. ..........ccouuiiiiiiiiie e e

®® ® @

19



30 Micron Filter Bag Kit (708636F)

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
................ 708636F................. 30 Micron Filter Bag Kit (INdeX #1-5) ........oiiiiiis e
T, 708698..........unnneeee. Filter Bag .....covuveiiiiii e 30 MicronBag .........cccoveevennnnn. 1
2 AB410012 .............. Retainer SIrap .....u o 1
K SUTTR 708699A................. 1070 [1Tor 1 0] g1 = 7= T 1
T 430038........ccceevenn. Hanger ... .o 30 Micron Bag Hanger ............ 1
S 523011W....eee. Hanger Bracket..... ...t e 1

Po

20



5-Micron Filter Bag Kit (708636MF) Optional Accessory

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
................ 708636MF...............5-Micron Filter and Collection Bag Kit (indeX # 1-6).........cccciiiiiiiiiiiriiiiiieeeiiieeees
Tois 708706........cccevnnneees Filter Bag ....oovevniiii S5Micron.......ccoveeiiiiiiiiiie, 1
2 AB410012 ............... RetAINEr SIraP .. it e 1
K IS 331038......eeeeiies SNAP RiNG .t e 1
SO 709563.......cccevvnnnes Plastic Bag (Package Of 5) ........ i 1
S T 430038.......cceuunennnn HAING T e e 1
S JO 523011W ..o HaNGEr BracCket .........cooouuiii e 1




Wiring Diagram For 3 Phase 230/460V Dust Collector (DC-1200VX)

MOTOR CORD . N POWER SUPPLY CORD
0 | © s
0O o T
SWITCH
GREEN GROUND WIRE
®
/—\ S @ | MOTOR CORD ) . POWER SUPPLY CORD .
g MOTOR |&) &) o | o s
) — & %’)_@_ SWITCH

GREEN GROUND WIRE

230V

Wiring Diagram For Single Phase 230V Only Dust Collector (DC-1200VX)
BLACK SWITCH BLACK
O o
| WHITE WHITE
Q s
MOTOR CORD POWER SUPPLY CORD

GREEN GROUND WIRE

@

22





